
Entitlement Analysis 

Financial Project ID:    442030-1-54-01 

Contract No.:     G-1753  

County:     Palm Beach  

Description:     Pahokee, Barfield Highway Reconstruction   

 

Re: Type 9 Inlet Tops, RFI 21 

 

Description & Analysis:   

This Change Order is written to compensate the contractor for providing Type 9 inlet top slabs for five 

drainage structures on the west side of Barfield.   

RFI #21: EOR solution to resolve drainage conflicts on the West side of Barfield.  

The Contractor issued RFI #21 on 3/2/22 asking for guidance to resolve Utility conflicts with drainage.  A 

previous Change Order compensated for exploratory work done by the contractor on this topic.  In this 

Change Order, the contractor is being compensated to implement the solution of the RFI: to provide 

different inlet tops than those prescribed in the original plan.     

In his response to RFI #21, the EOR directed to change the inlets tops at the following five structures:S-125, 

S-130, S-140, S-145 and S-147.  The Contractor was directed to install type 9 tops in lieu of the P-5 or P-6 

shown in the original plan. The smaller top slab would allow for the box structures to be moved away from 

the utility.  

The contractor is entitled to the cost difference for providing different tops as directed by the RFI response.   

No time is granted with this Change Order.  

The Contractor is 100% entitled to $2470.22 to provided different inlet tops for conflict resolution. 

 

 

_____________________________                                             

Robert Audette, P.E. 

Sr. Project Engineer                                     


